DATA SHEET
GAS DISCHARGE TUBES
TELEPHONE INTERFACE
2R-5-SST4.2 series
RoHS compliant & free
Pr
od
uc

Current
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
Device
Marking
Code100V/s 1000V/μs
8/20μs
±5times
Test
Voltage (GΩ)
1MHz
(V) (V) (KA) DC(V) (pF)
2RL075M-5 SST4.2 75±20% 700 5.0 25 1.0 1.0 None
2RL090M-5 SST4.2 90±20% 650 5.0 50 1.0 1.0 None
2RL120M-5 SST4.2 120±20% 700 5.0 50 1.0 1.0 None
2RL150M-5 SST4.2 150±20% 700 5.0 100 1.0 1.0 None
2RL230M-5 SST4.2 230±20% 700 5.0 100 1.0 1.0 None
2RL250M-5 SST4.2 250±20% 700 5.0 100 1.0 1.0 None
2RL300M-5 SST4.2 300±20% 800 5.0 100 1.0 1.0 None
2RL350M-5 SST4.2 350±20% 850 5.0 100 1.0 1.0 None
2RL400M-5 SST4.2 400±20% 900 5.0 100 1.0 1.0 None
2RL470M-5 SST4.2 470±20% 1000 5.0 250 1.0 1.0 None
2RL600M-5 SST4.2 600±20% 1200 5.0 250 1.0 1.0 None
2RK800M-5 SST4.2 800±20% 1600 3.0 250 1.0 1.0 None
2RK1000M-5 SST4.2 1000±20% 1800 3.0 500 1.0 1.0 None
Notes：① Specific code by request.
Electrical Ratings